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SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Brad Leak 1 75

Greg Ward 2 71.67
Errol Blake 3 55
George Weekes 4 50
David Williams 5 46.07
Maurice Brown 6 45
Hugh Lecky 7 42.5

Derrick Bethune T8 40

Joe McLaughlin T8 40

Earl Fraser T10 38.33
Keith Kirkland ~ T10 38.33 By any measure it’s been a
terrible year weather-wise
Walter McNeil 12 37.5 for the Ball Strikers. The
d first two events of this
Rod LeBrew T13 36.67 season have been threat-
George Thomas  T13 36.67 ened by foul weather.

Both events came off un-
der cool, soggy, “cart path
only” conditions. A simi-

Bruce Arthur 15 36

Darryl Jeffries 16 33.33 lar foul weather forecast
threatened the Riverview
RIVERVIEW TOP GROSS event, but this time the
golf gods smiled on the
David Williams 80 Ball Strikers. The first
Darryl Jeffries 33 indication of good for-
tune was that the course
Mel Knight 85 was not “cart path only”.
Allen Smith 87 Then, even though the
day started out cool and
overcast, one hour into
the event the sun came
out and burned off all

—— —

Jeffries

threats of uncomfortable
weather.

Twenty four Ball Strikers
showed up expecting the
worse (weather) and were
rewarded with a great day
for golf. Darryl Jeffries,
David Wailliams
George Thomas lead the
field in Shippen Cup
stroke play, each shooting
net 72. Jeffries managed a
tie in individual match
play, making him the lead-
ing pointer for the event.
Mel Knight and Errol
Blake scored T4’s in
stroke play with net 73’s.

and

Individual match winners
at Riverview were Errol

Blake, Greg Ward, An-

wins Riverview event
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Ball Strikers (left to right) Mel Knight, Ray Woolfolk, David Williams and Greg Ward enjoy a great golf day

at Riverview

thony Darby, George
Weekes, Bruce Arthur,
Maurice  Brown, Joe
McLaughlin, Walter
McNeil, Keith Kirkland
and Demetrius Brock.
Allen Smith tied his

match with Darryl Jeffries.

Brad Leak managed to
hold on to his lead in the
overall Shippen Cup com-
petition even though he
did not play the Riverview
Greg Ward re-

mained in second place

event.

just a few points back.

Top grossers at Riverview

were David Williams(80),

Darryl Jeffries(83), Mel
Knight(85) and Allen
Smith(87).



Riverview Match Play Results

FIRST Forward Course Match Match Match

LAST NAME NAME T H_ HC MATCH | TEAM Result Ended Points
Jeffries Darryl 10.8 11 2 A TIE n&0 h
Smith Allen 11.3 11 2B TIE n&0 h
Blake Errol 199 20 LA Wil 2&1 10
Thomas George 19.1 19 LB LOSE 2&1
YWoolfolk Raymond 143 14 b A LOSE 2&1

YWard Greqg 15.5 15 6B Wil 2&1 10
YWilliams Dawid 8.4 8 12 A LOSE 1&0

Knight Melvin 121 12 12 B Wil 1&0 10
Darby Anthony 205 20 4 A Wil B&6 10
Gibson Harold YES 369 2b 4B LOSE B&6

Bethune Derrick 15.6 15 10 A LOSE 2&0

Weekes George 19.2 19 10 B WM 2&0 10
Frye Walter 20.3 20 1A LOSE J&1

Arthur Bruce 21.2 21 18 Wil J&1 10
Brown Maurice 14.8 14 7A WIN 1&0 10
LeBrew Rod 17.7 17 7B LOSE 1&0
McLaughlin Joe 27 2b 8 A Wil L&q 10
Holloway Joseph YES 336 26 o B LOSE h&Aq

McMeil Walter 18.6 18 9 A Wil 1&0 10
Lecky Hugh 19.2 19 98 LOSE 1&0

Conrad Michael 13.2 13 JA LOSE 2&1

Kirkland K.eith 17.4 17 B Wi 2&1 10
YWhitaker Greg 314 2h 11 A LOSE 1&0

Brock Demetrius 30.3 2h 11 B WiN 1&0 10

Match play format is individual match play. Flayer A vs. Player B

Regular tees = White Tees. Forward tees = Gold Tees



Riverview Net Stroke Play Results

Reverview 5/13/2019. Stroke Play Results

ST ST pex o Couse coss NET  mawk Stoke
Jeffries  Darryl 10.8 1 83 12 1 21.67
Williams David 8.4 8 80 72 1 21.67
Thomas George 191 19 91 12 1 21.67
Blake Errol 199 20 93 13 1 10.00
Knight  Melvin 121 12 85 13 1 10.00
Kirkland Keith 17.4 17 91 74 b 10.00
Weekes George 19.2 19 94 75 7 10.00
wWard Greg 155 15 91 /b 8 10.00
Smith Allen 11.3 11 87 76 g 10.00
Lecky Hugh 19.2 19 96 1 10 7.50
McNeil Walter 18.6 18 95 i 10 7.50
McLaughli Joe 27 26 104 /8 12 5.00
Woolfolk Raymont 143 14 94 80 13 5.00
Brock Demetriu 30.3 26 106 80 13 5.00
Brown Maurice 14.8 14 94 80 13 5.00
LeBrew Rod 17.7 17 98 81 16 5.00
Arthur Bruce 21.2 21 104 83 17 5.00
Darby  Anthony 205 20 103 83 17 5.00
Conrad  Michael 13.2 13 96 83 17 5.00
Whitaker Greg 31.4 26 110 g4 20 5.00
Bethune Derrick 15.6 15 99 g4 20 .00
Frye Walter 20.3 20 110 90 22 5.00
Holloway Joseph 336 YES 26 116 90 22 5.00
Gibson Harold 369 YES 26 130 104 24 5.00



Riverview Gross Hole by Hole

Riverview 5/4/2019 Ranked by GROSS

FANE HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 B 7 g souT 1w 11 1z 13 14 15 16 17 18N TOT HDCENET
FAR 4 4 & 3 4 3 & 4 4 36 4 4 3 & 3 4 4 4 h 38 72 0

1 Wiliams, David & 4 & 4 4 & & 4 5N 4 & 9 & 3 b 3 b 5 39 &0 B 72
2 Jeffries, Darryl 5 5 B 3 5 5 5 4 4 42 4 B 9 & ! ! ! 3 FARE | - T B
3 Knight, Mel 4 4 B 4 4 4 5 4 540 5 5 B B 3 4 b B 5 45 BE 12 73
4 Smith, Allen 5 4 B 3 5 3 5 3 B 40 B 4 5 7 3 b b B 647 87 11 7B
4 Thomas, George & & 7 4 b & 7 & 5 49 & & 3 b 4 4 b 4 42 91 198 72
4 Kirkland, Keith b & b 3 & 4 b & 4 44 4 & & ! 4 b b b B 47 91 17 74
5 Woard, Greg g g B 4 7 g B 4 4 46 4 g 3 7 3 b b G 745 81 158 7B
8 Blake, Errol 4 B 7 5 B 4 B 4 B 47 5 B 3 q 3 b 4 4 7048 83 20 73
9 Weekes, George 7 5 5 5 B 3 g B 4 44 B B 9 B 4 b 4 b 5 45 84 19 75
9 Woolfolk, Ray 4 5 7 5 5 B 5 5 4 46 7 4 3 b 3 7 4 8 6 48 84 14 &80
9 Brown, Maurice b b 7 4 4 3 7 & B 48 7 & 3 ! 3 b b b B 46 84 14 &0
12 McMeil, Walter 4 b b 4 & 4 b b B 47 & b 9 ! 3 b b b B 43 8% 18 77
13 Lecky, Hugh 4 B 7 4 B 4 B 4 B 47 B 4 B 7 3 b b 7 B 49 86 19 7
13 Conrad, Mike B g 3 4 B 4 5 5 B 47 5 B 9 7 3 B b B 7049 86 13 &3
15 LeBrew, Rod 5 7 B 3 5 4 5 7 B 48 B 5 9 7 3 G G G 7 B0 88 17 @
16 Bethune, Derrick & b b 4 & 4 b b 54 & & 9 q 3 g b b /B2 83 18 84
17 Darby, Anthony & & b 4 & 4 b 7 54 & g 9 b 4 g 7 b g BB 103 20 &3
18  MclLaughlin, Joe 7 5 7 5 5 5 B B B B2 B 4 B g 4 7 B b B B2 104 28 78
18  Arthur, Bruce g B B 4 7 B 7 5 5 B4 7 4 B B b b B B 5 B0 104 21 &3
20 Brock, Demetrius B B g 4 g 4 g 7 7 BB B 7 3 B 3 4 7 7 5 45 106 28 &0
21 Whitaker, Greg 7 b b 4 7 & 7 7 5 b4 b g 9 ! b 7 b 7 B BB 110 26 84
21 Frye, Walter b & 7 4 7 4 g b 5 b2 7 b 9 g 4 7 b g g B3 110 20 40
23 Holloway, Joe 7 B B B 7 310 B B &7 5 B B 10 G G 7 G 7 B9 16 28 90
24 Gibson, Harold g B g 4 7 B g 7 7 Bl 7 g B 10 B g g g 8 B9 130 28 104



Riverview Skins & Skills

RIVERVIEW SKINS & SKILLS
May 4, 2019

Gross Skins (skin pool = $200)
Hole Par Score Golfer Skin
#3 5 3  Mike Conrad S66
#16 4 3  David Williams S66
#17 4 3 Darryl Jeffries S66

50/50  Darryl Jeffries $35



Riverview Skins
Hole

PAR
Williams, David
Jeffries, Darryl
Knight, Mel
Thomas, George
Ward, Greg
Blake, Errol
Weekes, George
Woolfolk, Ray
Brown, Maurice
McNeil, Walter
Lecky, Hugh
Conrad, Mike
LeBrew, Rod
Bethune, Derrick
Darby, Anthony
Arthur, Bruce
Brock, Demetrius
Frye, Walter
Holloway, Joe
Gibson, Harold

Minimum Score
# of min scores
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36
39
1
45
12
15
46
45
48
46
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19
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b
h2
b6
50
18
hi
b9
69

Total HC  Net

72
80
83
it
mn
mn
93
94
94
94
95
96
96
98
99
103
104
106
110
116
130

11
12
19
15
20
19
14
14
18
19
13
17
15
20
21
26
20
26
2b

72
73
72
76
73
75
80
80
77
77
83
a1
84
83
83
80
a0
a0
104



Hole # Yardage Par Stroke Ave Hole Rank  Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys

Riverview Event Statistics

Riverviewl190504

Riverview Golf Course

Round 1 -- May 4, 2019

D. Bogeys Others

1 310-325 4 5.58 5 0 0 5 8 5 6
2 285-315 4 5.50 8 0 0 3 9 10 2
3 420-490 5 6.25 16 1 0 2 12 7 2
4 100-110 3 4.08 17 0 0 4 15 4 1
5 290-345 4 5.71 4 0 0 3 9 5 7
6 150-185 3 4.33 12 0 0 4 11 6 3
7 425-455 5 6.38 9 0 0 7 8 4 5
8 310-340 4 5.33 11 0 1 6 6 6 5
9 340-395 4 5.29 14 0 0 5 9 8 2
10 305-340 4 5.54 6 0 0 4 8 7 5
11 275-330 4 5.54 0 0 5 8 7 4
12 150-165 3 4.33 13 0 0 6 10 2 6
13 460-520 5 7.04 1 0 0 2 7 9 6
14 125-140 3 3.75 18 0 0 13 7 1 3
15 280-305 4 5.75 3 0 0 8 8 5 7
16 330-385 4 5.29 15 0 1 4 11 4 4
17 365-455 4 5.88 2 0 1 2 5 10 6
18 455-480 5 6.33 10 0 0 5 9 7 3
Holes Yardage Par | Stoke Avg | Eagles | Birdies | Pars | Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out | 2630-2960 | 36 48.46 1 1 39 87 55 33
In 2835-3030 | 36 49.46 0 2 45 73 52 44
Total | 5465-5990 | 72 97.92 1 3 84 160 107 77




