

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

May 5, 2019

P.O. Box 2002 Newark, NJ 07114 www.njballstrikers.com

Volume 1, Issue 1

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Brad Leak	1	75
Greg Ward	2	71.67
Errol Blake	3	55
George Weekes	4	50
David Williams	5	46.67
Maurice Brown	6	45
Hugh Lecky	7	42.5
Derrick Bethune	T8	40
Joe McLaughlin	T8	40
Earl Fraser	T10	38.33
Keith Kirkland	T10	38.33
Walter McNeil	12	37.5
Rod LeBrew	T13	36.67
George Thomas	T13	36.67
Bruce Arthur	15	36
Darryl Jeffries	16	33.33

RIVERVIEW TOP GROSS

80
83
85
87

Jeffries wins Riverview event



Ball Strikers (left to right) Mel Knight, Ray Woolfolk, David Williams and Greg Ward enjoy a great golf day at Riverview

By any measure it's been a terrible year weather-wise for the Ball Strikers. The first two events of this season have been threatened by foul weather. Both events came off under cool, soggy, "cart path only" conditions. A similar foul weather forecast threatened the Riverview event, but this time the golf gods smiled on the Ball Strikers. The first indication of good fortune was that the course was not "cart path only". Then, even though the day started out cool and overcast, one hour into the event the sun came out and burned off all threats of uncomfortable thony Darby, George weather. Weekes, Bruce Arthur,

Twenty four Ball Strikers showed up expecting the worse (weather) and were rewarded with a great day for golf. Darryl Jeffries, David Williams and George Thomas lead the field in Shippen Cup stroke play, each shooting net 72. Jeffries managed a tie in individual match play, making him the leading pointer for the event. Mel Knight and Errol Blake scored T4's in stroke play with net 73's.

Individual match winners Darryl Jet at Riverview were Errol Knight(85) Blake, Greg Ward, An- Smith(87).

thony Darby, George Weekes, Bruce Arthur, Maurice Brown, Joe McLaughlin, Walter McNeil, Keith Kirkland and Demetrius Brock. Allen Smith tied his match with Darryl Jeffries.

Brad Leak managed to hold on to his lead in the overall Shippen Cup competition even though he did not play the Riverview event. Greg Ward remained in second place just a few points back.

Top grossers at Riverview were David Williams(80), Darryl Jeffries(83), Mel Knight(85) and Allen Smith(87).

	FIRST	Forward		Course		Match	Match	Match
LAST NAME	NAME	Т	H_I	HC	MATCH TEAM	Result	Ended	Points
Jeffries	Darryl		10.8	11	2 A	TIE	0&0	5
Smith	Allen		11.3	11	2 B	TIE	0&0	5
Blake	Errol		19.9	20	5 A	WIN	2&1	10
Thomas	George		19.1	19	5 B	LOSE	2&1	
Woolfolk	Raymon	d	14.3	14	6 A	LOSE	2&1	
Ward	Greg		15.5	15	6 B	WIN	2&1	10
Williams	David		8.4	8	12 A	LOSE	1&0	
Knight	Melvin		12.1	12	12 B	WIN	1&0	10
Darby	Anthony		20.5	20	4 A	WIN	8&6	10
Gibson	Harold	YES	36.9	26	4 B	LOSE	8&6	
Bethune	Derrick		15.6	15	10 A	LOSE	2&0	
Weekes	George		19.2	19	10 B	WIN	2&0	10
Frye	Walter		20.3	20	1 A	LOSE	3&1	
Arthur	Bruce		21.2	21	1 B	WIN	3&1	10
Brown	Maurice		14.8	14	7 A	WIN	1&0	10
LeBrew	Rod		17.7	17	7 B	LOSE	1&0	
McLaughlin	Joe		27	26	8 A	WIN	5&4	10
Holloway	Joseph	YES	33.6	26	8 B	LOSE	5&4	
McNeil	Walter		18.6	18	9 A	WIN	1&0	10
Lecky	Hugh		19.2	19	9 B	LOSE	1&0	
Conrad	Michael		13.2	13	3 A	LOSE	2&1	
Kirkland	Keith		17.4	17	3 B	WIN	2&1	10
Whitaker	Greg		31.4	26	11 A	LOSE	1&0	
Brock	Demetriu	IS	30.3	26	11 B	WIN	1&0	10
hd_4_h _ l {				DI				
match play fo	Jimatis in	uividual r	natch pla	ıy, Player	A vs. Player B			
Regular tees	= White T	Fees, For	ward tees	s = Gold T	ees			

Riverview Match Play Results

Reverview 5/13/2019, Stroke Play Results													
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	HC INDEX	Forward T	Course HC	GOSS	NET	RANK	Stroke Points					
Jeffries	Darryl	10.8		11	83	72	1	21.67					
Williams	David	8.4		8	80	72	1	21.67					
Thomas	George	19.1		19	91	72	1	21.67					
Blake	Errol	19.9		20	93	73	4	10.00					
Knight	Melvin	12.1		12	85	73	4	10.00					
Kirkland	Keith	17.4		17	91	74	6	10.00					
Weekes	George	19.2		19	94	75	7	10.00					
Ward	Greg	15.5		15	91	76	8	10.00					
Smith	Allen	11.3		11	87	76	8	10.00					
Lecky	Hugh	19.2		19	96	77	10	7.50					
McNeil	Walter	18.6		18	95	77	10	7.50					
McLaughl	i Joe	27		26	104	78	12	5.00					
Woolfolk	Raymon	14.3		14	94	80	13	5.00					
Brock	Demetriu	30.3		26	106	80	13	5.00					
Brown	Maurice	14.8		14	94	80	13	5.00					
LeBrew	Rod	17.7		17	98	81	16	5.00					
Arthur	Bruce	21.2		21	104	83	17	5.00					
Darby	Anthony	20.5		20	103	83	17	5.00					
Conrad	Michael	13.2		13	96	83	17	5.00					
Whitaker	Greg	31.4		26	110	84	20	5.00					
Bethune	Derrick	15.6		15	99	84	20	5.00					
Frye	Walter	20.3		20	110	90	22	5.00					
Holloway	Joseph	33.6	YES	26	116	90	22	5.00					
Gibson	Harold	36.9	YES	26	130	104	24	5.00					

Riverview Net Stroke Play Results

Riverview Gross Hole by Hole

	Riverview 5/4/2019 Ranked by GROSS																						
RANK	HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9 (TUC	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18 IN	l	тот	HDCF NET
	PAR	4	4	5	3	4	3	5	4	4	36	4	4	3	5	3	4	4	4	5	36	72	
1	Williams, David	5	4	5	4	4	5	5	4	5	41	4	5	4	5	3	5	3	5	5	39	80	87
2	Jeffries, Darryl	5	5	6	3	5	5	5	4	4	42	4	6	4	5	4	4	4	3	7	41	83	11 7
3	Knight, Mel	4	4	6	4	4	4	5	4	5	40	5	5	6	6	3	4	5	6	5	45	85	12 7
4	Smith, Allen	5	4	6	3	5	3	5	3	6	40	6	4	5	7	3	5	5	6	6	47	87	11 7
5	Thomas, George	5	5	7	4	6	5	7	5	5	49	5	5	3	6	4	4	5	4	6	42	91	197
5	Kirkland, Keith	6	5	6	3	5	4	6	5	4	44	4	5	5	7	4	6	5	5	6	47	91	17 7
5	Ward, Greg	5	5	6	4	7	5	6	4	4	46	4	5	3	7	3	5	5	6	7	45	91	157
8	Blake, Errol	4	6	7	5	6	4	6	4	5	47	5	6	3	9	3	5	4	4	7	46	93	207
9	Weekes, George	7	5	5	5	6	3	8	6	4	49	6	6	4	6	4	5	4	5	5	45	94	197
9	Woolfolk, Ray	4	5	7	5	5	6	5	5	4	46	7	4	3	6	3	7	4	8	6	48	94	14 8
9	Brown, Maurice	6	6	7	4	4	3	7	5	6	48	7	5	3	7	3	5	5	5	6	46	94	14 8
12	McNeil, Walter	4	6	6	4	5	4	6	6	6	47	5	6	4	7	3	6	5	6	6	48	95	187
13	Lecky, Hugh	4	6	7	4	6	4	6	4	6	47	6	4	6	7	3	5	5	7	6	49	96	19 7
13	Conrad, Mike	6	8	3	4	6	4	5	5	6	47	5	6	4	7	3	6	5	6	7	49	96	13 8
15	LeBrew, Rod	5	7	6	3	5	4	5	7	6	48	6	5	4	7	3	6	6	6	7	50	98	17 8
16	Bethune, Derrick	5	6	6	4	5	4	6	6	5	47	5	5	4	9	3	8	5	6	7	52	99	15 8
17	Darby, Anthony	5	5	6	4	5	4	6	7	5	47	5	8	4	6	4	8	7	6	8	56	103	20 8
18	McLaughlin, Joe	7	5	7	5	5	5	6	6	6	52	6	4	6	8	4	7	6	5	6	52	104	26 7
18	Arthur, Bruce	8	6	6	4	7	6	7	5	5	54	7	4	6	6	5	5	6	6	5	50	104	21 8
20	Brock, Demetrius	6	6	8	4	8	4	8	7	7	58	6	7	3	6	3	4	7	7	5	48	106	26 8
21	Whitaker, Greg	7	6	6	4	7	5	7	7	5	54	6	8	4	7	6	7	5	7	6	56	110	26 8
21	Frye, Walter	6	5	7	4	7	4	8	6	5	52	7	6	4	8	4	7	6	8	8	58	110	20 9
23	Holloway, Joe	7	6	6	6	7	3	10	6	6	57	5	6	6	10	6	6	7	6	7	59	116	26 9
24	Gibson, Harold	8	6	8	4	7	6	8	7	7	61	7	8	6	10	6	8	8	8	8	69	130	26 10

Riverview Skins & Skills

RIVERVIEW SKINS & SKILLS May 4, 2019

Gross Skins (skin pool = \$200)

<u>Hole</u>	Par	<u>Scc</u>	ore <u>Golfer</u>	<u>Skin</u>
#3	5	3	Mike Conrad	\$66
#16	4	3	David Williams	\$66
#17	4	3	Darryl Jeffries	\$66

50/50 Darryl Jeffries \$35

Riverview Skins

	Ę	74/20)19	ł	Rank	ed b	y Gro	iss S	core	e														
Riverview Skins																					Total	HC	Net	
Hole	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9		10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18 E					
PAR	4	4	5	3	4	3	5	4	4	36	4	4	3	5	3	4	4	4	5	36	72	_	0	
Williams, David	5	4	5	4	4	5	5	4	5	41	4	5	4	5	3	5	3	5	5	39	80	8	72	
Jeffries, Darryl	5	5	6	3	5	5	5	4	4	42	4	6	4	5	4	4	4	3	7	41	83	11	72	
Knight, Mel	4	4	6	4	4	4	5	4	5	40	5	5	6	6	3	4	5	6	5	45	85	12	73	
Thomas, George	5	5	7	4	6	5	7	5	5	49	5	5	3	6	4	4	5	4	6	42	91	19	72	
Ward, Greg	5	5	6	4	7	5	6	4	4	46	4	5	3	7	3	5	5	6	7	45	91	15	76	
Blake, Errol	4	6	7	5	6	4	6	4	5	47	5	6	3	9	3	5	4	4	7	46	93	20	73	
Weekes, George	7	5	5	5	6	3	8	6	4	49	6	6	4	6	4	5	4	5	5	45	94	19	75	
Woolfolk, Ray	4	5	7	5	5	6	5	5	4	46	7	4	3	6	3	7	4	8	6	48	94	14	80	
Brown, Maurice	6	6	7	4	4	3	7	5	6	48	- 7	5	3	- 7	3	5	5	5	6	46	94	14	80	
McNeil, Walter	4	6	6	4	5	4	6	6	6	47	5	6	4	7	3	6	5	6	6	48	95	18	77	
Lecky, Hugh	4	6	7	4	6	4	6	4	6	47	6	4	6	7	3	5	5	7	6	49	96	19	77	
Conrad, Mike	6	8	3	4	6	4	5	5	6	47	5	6	4	7	3	6	5	6	7	49	96	13	83	
LeBrew, Rod	5	7	6	3	5	4	5	7	6	48	6	5	4	7	3	6	6	6	7	50	98	17	81	
Bethune, Derrick	5	6	6	4	5	4	6	6	5	47	5	5	4	9	3	8	5	6	7	52	99	15	84	
Darby, Anthony	5	5	6	4	5	4	6	7	5	47	5	8	4	6	4	8	7	6	8	56	103	20	83	
Arthur, Bruce	8	6	6	4	7	6	7	5	5	54	7	4	6	6	5	5	6	6	5	50	104	21	83	
Brock, Demetrius	6	6	8	4	8	4	8	7	7	58	6	7	3	6	3	4	7	7	5	48	106	26	80	
Frye, Walter	6	5	7	4	7	4	8	6	5	52	7	6	4	8	4	7	6	8	8	58	110	20	90	
Holloway, Joe	7	6	6	6	7	3	10	6	6	57	5	6	6	10	6	6	7	6	7	59	116	26	90	
Gibson, Harold	8	6	8	4	7	6	8	7	7	61	7	8	6	10	6	8	8	8	8	69	130	26	104	
	Ŭ	Ŭ	Ŭ			Ŭ	Ŭ					Ŭ	Ŭ		Ŭ	Ŭ	J	J	Ŭ			-5	101	
Minimum Score	4	4	3		4	2	5	4	4	,	4	4		5	3	4	3	3	_					
	4	4	1	3		3		4	4		4		_				3	3 1	5					
# of min scores	5	2		2	3	3	6	6	4		3	3	6	2	12	4	1	1	5					

Riverview Event Statistics

Riverview190504 Riverview Golf Course

Round 1 -- May 4, 2019

Hole	# Yardage	<u>Par</u>	<u>Stroke Avg</u> H	lole Rank	Eagles B	Birdies	Pars 1	Bogeys	D. Bogey	s Others
1	310-325	4	5.58	5	0	0	5	8	5	6
2	285-315	4	5.50	8	0	0	3	9	10	2
3	420-490	5	6.25	16	1	0	2	12	7	2
4	100-110	3	4.08	17	0	0	4	15	4	1
5	290-345	4	5.71	4	0	0	3	9	5	7
6	150-185	3	4.33	12	0	0	4	11	6	3
7	425-455	5	6.38	9	0	0	7	8	4	5
8	310-340	4	5.33	11	0	1	6	6	6	5
9	340-395	4	5.29	14	0	0	5	9	8	2
10	305-340	4	5.54	6	0	0	4	8	7	5
11	275-330	4	5.54	7	0	0	5	8	7	4
12	150-165	3	4.33	13	0	0	6	10	2	6
13	460-520	5	7.04	1	0	0	2	7	9	6
14	125-140	3	3.75	18	0	0	13	7	1	3
15	280-305	4	5.75	3	0	0	4	8	5	7
16	330-385	4	5.29	15	0	1	4	11	4	4
17	365-455	4	5.88	2	0	1	2	5	10	6
18	455-480	5	6.33	10	0	0	5	9	7	3

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stoke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2630-2960	36	48.46	1	1	39	87	55	33
In	2835-3030	36	49.46	0	2	45	73	52	44
Total	5465-5990	72	97.92	1	3	84	160	107	77